
Hurst Green Happenings 

Summer Term no 75 

16th July 2021 

The end of term is fast approaching and today, we celebrated 

with our Leavers Assembly outside,  socially distanced. Year 2 

were fabulous and there were lots of tears all round. We wish 

them all the best as they move up to Junior School.  

Our sports day was a great success—thank you for all your  

support in adhering to guidelines. There is a gallery of photos 

on our website. 

Just a reminder that next Wednesday, we finish at the earlier 

time of 1:30pm (Holland will be at 1.15pm). 

A big thank you to our HGSA who have managed to continue 

raising money for our school under such difficult circumstances.  

We are finalising arrangements for September and a 

letter will be coming out to you next week. 

All that is left for me to say is have a lovely Summer 

Holiday—stay safe and we look forward to welcoming  

back the children  next term. 

 

Sarah George 

SUPERHERO LUNCH 

 

 

Thank you to Mrs Clements for the lovely Superhero lunch she arranged for 

our leavers. They had a great time and even came away with some treats! 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Thank you for supporting our FUDGE shop on 18th June. We raised £162.20. 
We hope family and friends enjoyed their gifts. 

As the school year draws to a close, we wanted to thank everyone for their     
support this year in challenging circumstances.  Through your efforts we have 
donated £960 this school year, contributing to the new class room book corners, 
new headphones to use with student's Chromebooks and the Life Bus visit in the 
autumn term.  We think you'll agree from the photos that the reading corners look 
amazing and will have such a positive impact on our children's learning. 

Wishing you all a lovely summer, HGSA. 



 



 

Oxted Health Centre Patient Update from Monday 19
th

 July 2021 
 
Dear Patient 
 
Currently there will be no changes at the Practice in relation to restrictions and patients com-
ing into the surgery will still need to wear a mask, maintain social distance and use the hand 
sanitiser provided.  
 
Our Staff will continue to wear appropriate PPE. 
 
We have made this decision as generally patients attending the practice are sick, vulnerable 
and some may be unvaccinated due to medical reasons. 
 
 We feel these precautions will help to protect everyone and also minimise the number of our 
staff catching Covid, which in turn would affect our ability to maintain our health services if 
we have a reduced workforce both clinically and administratively. 
 
We will continue to offer remote and face to face consultations dependent on the clinical 
need. Please note that the practice may ask for a PCR test result to be available in          
symptomatic patients before they can be seen in the surgery. A lateral flow test is not         
accurate enough in patients who present with symptoms consistent with a COVID-19          
infection . 
 
Please note that whilst we are maintaining our core health services for our patients,  we are 
also continuing with the Covid Imms clinics locally within the community and hope that we 
can continue to do so with the annual Flu and Booster clinics which will be needed shortly. 
 
We hope that our patients understand why we need to continue with these precautionary 
measures within the surgery, to ensure we keep a safe environment for everyone. 
 
Thank you for your continued support and understanding. 
 
Partners & Staff at Oxted Health Centre 



Summer Term 2021 

Wednesday 21st July Last Day of Summer Term 
Finish at 1.30pm 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Autumn Term 2021 

Wednesday 1st September INSET DAY 
Thursday 2nd September First  day of school 
Monday 6th September Nursery to start back (3 year olds only) 
Friday 10th September Year 1 Superhero day 

Thursday 16th September Individual Photos 
Thursday 21st October Break up—half term 
Friday 22nd October INSET DAY 

Monday 25th—Friday 29th October Half Term 
Monday 1st November Return to school 
Friday 17th December Last day of Autumn Term 

Spring Term 2022 
Monday 4th January INSET DAY 
Tuesday 5th January Return to school 
Friday 11th February Break up 
14th—18th February Half Term 

Monday 21st February Return to school 
Thursday 31st March Last day of Spring Term 

Friday 1st April INSET DAY 

Summer Term 2022 
Tuesday 19th April Return to school 
Monday 2nd May May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 26th May Break up 
Friday 27th May INSET DAY 

30th May  - 3rd June  Half Term 
Monday 6th June Return to school 
Friday 22nd July Last day of Summer Term 


